
St. Scholastica (9-16,5-11 MIAC) -vs- Augsburg (12-13,8-8 MIAC)
02/22/25 at Si Melby Hall, Minneapolis, MN

 
 

 
 
St. Scholastica 80

Augsburg 82

Date: 02/22/25
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 250
Site: Si Melby Hall, Minneapolis, MN
Referees: Derrick Van Hee, Jesse Kralewski, Josh Thurow

Score By Period 1 2 Total
St. Scholastica 32 48 80
Augsburg 36 46 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Thomson,Tanner * 21 5-15 5-10 2-2 0-2 2 4 1 0 0 0 17
21 Keykal,Aaron * 33 6-11 0-0 3-6 6-7 13 1 3 2 1 1 15
00 Overstreet,Jacquez * 36 4-13 1-5 3-3 0-4 4 3 5 3 1 0 12
02 Washington,Moe * 26 5-9 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 3 1 3 2 0 12
23 Crockett Jr.,Andre * 26 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 0
24 Karels,Kobe 21 3-7 3-5 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 9
13 Jones,Drelyn 21 3-6 0-2 2-3 2-3 5 2 4 0 0 0 8
15 Raymond,Ben 7 2-3 0-0 0-1 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 4
05 Russell,Ethan 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-69 10-28 12-17 16-26 42 15 16 11 4 1 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-33   36.36 % 5-15   33.33 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 17-36   47.22 % 5-13   38.46 % 9-13   69.23 %
Total 29-69   42.0 % 10-28   35.7 % 12-17   70.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Stafford,Andy * 32 7-18 3-7 4-5 0-5 5 3 0 2 0 0 21
05 Batala,Elias * 28 7-10 0-0 2-2 4-0 4 1 2 1 0 4 16
03 Blascziek,Will * 33 4-10 0-2 2-4 2-4 6 1 4 0 0 1 10
10 Hussherr,Julien * 26 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 4 5 0 0 0 6
44 Loehr,Noah * 17 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 1 4
33 Adams,Mario 14 3-5 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 0 8
23 Adams,Myles 9 3-4 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 2 1 0 0 0 7
11 Gomez,Trent 15 3-8 0-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 6
02 Rodriguez,Keenan 14 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 1 4
04 Axmed,Ali 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-67 3-16 13-17 10-28 38 18 19 8 0 8 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-36   41.67 % 1-11   9.09 % 5-7   71.43 %
Second Half 18-31   58.06 % 2-5   40.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
Total 33-67   49.3 % 3-16   18.8 % 13-17   76.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 54 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Scholastica Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Augsburg
19:42 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by STAFFORD,ANDY

-- ASSIST  by BLASCZIEK,WILL
TURNOVER  by CROCKETT JR.,ANDRE 19:26

19:26 STEAL  by LOEHR,NOAH
19:14 MISS 3PTR by STAFFORD,ANDY

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,MOE --
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,MOE(in the paint) 19:05 2-3 H 1

18:39 2-5 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BATALA,ELIAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOEHR,NOAH

MISS LAYUP by KEYKAL,AARON(in the paint) 18:22
-- REBOUND DEF by LOEHR,NOAH

18:09 MISS JUMPER by BATALA,ELIAS
BLOCK  by WASHINGTON,MOE 18:09
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by OVERSTREET,JACQUEZ 17:53

-- REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,ANDY
17:36 MISS LAYUP by BLASCZIEK,WILL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BLASCZIEK,WILL
17:24 MISS TIPIN by BLASCZIEK,WILL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMSON,TANNER --
17:22 FOUL  by HUSSHERR,JULIEN

MISS FT by KEYKAL,AARON(fastbreak) 17:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KEYKAL,AARON(fastbreak) 17:22 3-5 H 2

17:07 MISS 3PTR by STAFFORD,ANDY
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,MOE --
MISS 3PTR by THOMSON,TANNER 16:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BLASCZIEK,WILL
16:22 3-7 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HUSSHERR,JULIEN(in the paint)
16:03 FOUL  by BLASCZIEK,WILL

MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,MOE(in the paint) 15:48
REBOUND OFF by KEYKAL,AARON --
MISS JUMPER by KEYKAL,AARON(in the paint) 15:44
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by THOMSON,TANNER(in the paint) 15:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BLASCZIEK,WILL
15:23 MISS 3PTR by BLASCZIEK,WILL

REBOUND DEF by OVERSTREET,JACQUEZ --
MISS 3PTR by OVERSTREET,JACQUEZ 15:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,MOE 15:07
SUB IN by RUSSELL,ETHAN 15:07
MISS LAYUP by CROCKETT JR.,ANDRE(in the paint) 15:06

-- REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,ANDY
14:49 MISS LAYUP by BATALA,ELIAS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BATALA,ELIAS
14:45 3-9 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by STAFFORD,ANDY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BATALA,ELIAS
MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,ETHAN 14:24

-- REBOUND DEF by HUSSHERR,JULIEN
14:17 SUB OUT by LOEHR,NOAH
14:17 SUB IN by ADAMS,MARIO

SUB OUT by CROCKETT JR.,ANDRE 14:17
SUB IN by KARELS,KOBE 14:17

14:09 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,MARIO
MISS 3PTR by KARELS,KOBE 13:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:33 MISS 3PTR by BLASCZIEK,WILL



-- REBOUND OFF by BATALA,ELIAS
13:26 3-11 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by BATALA,ELIAS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by RUSSELL,ETHAN 13:11 6-11 H 5
ASSIST  by OVERSTREET,JACQUEZ --

13:02 6-13 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by HUSSHERR,JULIEN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:01
SUB OUT by THOMSON,TANNER 13:01
SUB IN by JONES,DRELYN 13:01
GOOD JUMPER by OVERSTREET,JACQUEZ 12:55 8-13 H 5

12:41 MISS LAYUP by HUSSHERR,JULIEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KARELS,KOBE --
MISS JUMPER by OVERSTREET,JACQUEZ 12:28

-- REBOUND DEF by HUSSHERR,JULIEN
12:16 8-15 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BATALA,ELIAS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUSSHERR,JULIEN
MISS LAYUP by KEYKAL,AARON(in the paint) 12:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,MARIO
11:52 TURNOVER  by STAFFORD,ANDY
11:52 SUB OUT by BLASCZIEK,WILL
11:52 SUB OUT by BATALA,ELIAS
11:52 SUB OUT by HUSSHERR,JULIEN
11:52 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,KEENAN
11:52 SUB IN by AXMED,ALI
11:52 SUB IN by GOMEZ,TRENT

SUB OUT by OVERSTREET,JACQUEZ 11:52
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,MOE 11:52

11:31 FOUL  by STAFFORD,ANDY
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,MOE 11:30 9-15 H 6
SUB OUT by KEYKAL,AARON 11:30
SUB IN by RAYMOND,BEN 11:30
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,MOE 11:30 10-15 H 5

11:17 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,MARIO(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GOMEZ,TRENT

11:14 10-17 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by GOMEZ,TRENT(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by WASHINGTON,MOE(in the paint) 11:01 12-17 H 5

10:41 MISS JUMPER by STAFFORD,ANDY
-- REBOUND OFF by AXMED,ALI

10:36 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,KEENAN
REBOUND DEF by RAYMOND,BEN --

10:35 FOUL  by ADAMS,MARIO
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,ETHAN 10:35
SUB IN by CROCKETT JR.,ANDRE 10:35
MISS 3PTR by JONES,DRELYN 10:15
REBOUND OFF by RAYMOND,BEN --
MISS 3PTR by KARELS,KOBE 10:08
REBOUND OFF by JONES,DRELYN --

10:08 FOUL  by GOMEZ,TRENT
TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,MOE 10:01

10:01 STEAL  by GOMEZ,TRENT
09:50 MISS JUMPER by STAFFORD,ANDY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RAYMOND,BEN --
GOOD JUMPER by RAYMOND,BEN(in the paint) 09:35 14-17 H 3
ASSIST  by JONES,DRELYN --

09:17 MISS 3PTR by STAFFORD,ANDY
REBOUND DEF by CROCKETT JR.,ANDRE --
MISS 3PTR by CROCKETT JR.,ANDRE 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by AXMED,ALI
FOUL  by CROCKETT JR.,ANDRE 08:52

08:52 SUB OUT by STAFFORD,ANDY
08:52 SUB IN by BLASCZIEK,WILL

SUB OUT by KARELS,KOBE 08:52
SUB IN by THOMSON,TANNER 08:52



08:50 14-19 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by GOMEZ,TRENT
-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,KEENAN

GOOD 3PTR by THOMSON,TANNER 08:27 17-19 H 2
ASSIST  by JONES,DRELYN --

07:54 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,KEENAN
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,MOE --
TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,MOE 07:47

07:47 STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,KEENAN
FOUL  by WASHINGTON,MOE 07:44

07:44 17-20 H 3 GOOD FT by BLASCZIEK,WILL(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by RAYMOND,BEN 07:44
SUB OUT by THOMSON,TANNER 07:44
SUB IN by OVERSTREET,JACQUEZ 07:44
SUB IN by KEYKAL,AARON 07:44

07:44 17-21 H 4 GOOD FT by BLASCZIEK,WILL(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,MOE 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by AXMED,ALI
07:17 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,MARIO

GOOD LAYUP by KEYKAL,AARON(in the paint) 07:07 19-21 H 2
ASSIST  by CROCKETT JR.,ANDRE --

06:51 MISS 3PTR by GOMEZ,TRENT
REBOUND DEF by JONES,DRELYN --
TURNOVER  by OVERSTREET,JACQUEZ 06:36

06:36 SUB OUT by ADAMS,MARIO
06:36 SUB IN by ADAMS,MYLES

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,MOE 06:36
SUB IN by THOMSON,TANNER 06:36

06:20 19-23 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BLASCZIEK,WILL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,KEENAN

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,DRELYN(in the paint) 06:02 21-23 H 2
05:38 MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,KEENAN

REBOUND DEF by THOMSON,TANNER --
MISS LAYUP by THOMSON,TANNER(in the paint) 05:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:16 MISS 3PTR by GOMEZ,TRENT

REBOUND DEF by KEYKAL,AARON --
05:12 FOUL  by AXMED,ALI

SUB OUT by JONES,DRELYN 05:12
SUB IN by KARELS,KOBE 05:12
MISS 3PTR by CROCKETT JR.,ANDRE 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,MYLES
FOUL  by CROCKETT JR.,ANDRE 04:47

04:41 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,MYLES(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KEYKAL,AARON 04:41

-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,MYLES
04:35 21-25 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,KEENAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by THOMSON,TANNER 04:19 24-25 H 1
ASSIST  by CROCKETT JR.,ANDRE --
FOUL  by THOMSON,TANNER 03:49

03:49 MISS FT by ADAMS,MYLES
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:49 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,KEENAN
03:49 SUB OUT by AXMED,ALI
03:49 SUB OUT by GOMEZ,TRENT
03:49 SUB IN by BATALA,ELIAS
03:49 SUB IN by HUSSHERR,JULIEN
03:49 SUB IN by STAFFORD,ANDY
03:49 24-26 H 2 GOOD FT by ADAMS,MYLES

MISS JUMPER by THOMSON,TANNER 03:40
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,MYLES

FOUL  by THOMSON,TANNER 03:38
SUB OUT by THOMSON,TANNER 03:38



SUB IN by WASHINGTON,MOE 03:38
03:25 24-28 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BATALA,ELIAS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,MYLES
TURNOVER  by CROCKETT JR.,ANDRE 03:12

03:12 STEAL  by BLASCZIEK,WILL
02:57 MISS JUMPER by STAFFORD,ANDY

REBOUND DEF by OVERSTREET,JACQUEZ --
GOOD 3PTR by OVERSTREET,JACQUEZ 02:44 27-28 H 1
ASSIST  by KEYKAL,AARON --
FOUL  by WASHINGTON,MOE 02:19

02:19 27-29 H 2 GOOD FT by BATALA,ELIAS
02:19 27-30 H 3 GOOD FT by BATALA,ELIAS

TURNOVER  by OVERSTREET,JACQUEZ 02:10
02:10 STEAL  by BATALA,ELIAS
02:03 27-32 H 5 GOOD DUNK by STAFFORD,ANDY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUSSHERR,JULIEN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:59
TURNOVER  by OVERSTREET,JACQUEZ 01:51
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,MOE 01:51
SUB IN by RUSSELL,ETHAN 01:51

01:36 27-34 H 7 GOOD DUNK by ADAMS,MYLES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUSSHERR,JULIEN

GOOD JUMPER by KEYKAL,AARON 01:20 29-34 H 5
01:01 MISS 3PTR by STAFFORD,ANDY

REBOUND DEF by KEYKAL,AARON --
MISS LAYUP by KARELS,KOBE(in the paint) 00:49
REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,ETHAN --
MISS JUMPER by OVERSTREET,JACQUEZ(in the paint) 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,MYLES
00:17 29-36 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by STAFFORD,ANDY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUSSHERR,JULIEN
GOOD 3PTR by KARELS,KOBE 00:08 32-36 H 4
FOUL  by OVERSTREET,JACQUEZ 00:01

00:00 MISS FT by BLASCZIEK,WILL(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by OVERSTREET,JACQUEZ --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Scholastica Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Augsburg
20:00 SUB OUT by ADAMS,MYLES
20:00 SUB IN by LOEHR,NOAH

SUB OUT by RUSSELL,ETHAN 20:00
SUB OUT by KARELS,KOBE 20:00
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,MOE 20:00
SUB IN by THOMSON,TANNER 20:00

19:33 32-38 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BLASCZIEK,WILL
GOOD 3PTR by THOMSON,TANNER 19:20 35-38 H 3
ASSIST  by KEYKAL,AARON --

19:02 35-40 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by LOEHR,NOAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BATALA,ELIAS

GOOD 3PTR by THOMSON,TANNER 18:43 38-40 H 2
ASSIST  by KEYKAL,AARON --

18:16 38-42 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BLASCZIEK,WILL(in the paint)
FOUL  by THOMSON,TANNER 18:16

18:16 MISS FT by BLASCZIEK,WILL
REBOUND DEF by KEYKAL,AARON --
MISS 3PTR by THOMSON,TANNER 18:04
REBOUND OFF by KEYKAL,AARON --
SUB OUT by THOMSON,TANNER 17:58
SUB IN by JONES,DRELYN 17:58
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,MOE(in the paint) 17:53 40-42 H 2



17:40 MISS JUMPER by STAFFORD,ANDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KEYKAL,AARON --
TURNOVER  by KEYKAL,AARON 17:25

17:25 STEAL  by BATALA,ELIAS
17:21 40-44 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BATALA,ELIAS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KEYKAL,AARON 16:50
-- REBOUND DEF by HUSSHERR,JULIEN

16:27 40-47 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by STAFFORD,ANDY
-- ASSIST  by HUSSHERR,JULIEN

MISS LAYUP by KEYKAL,AARON(in the paint) 16:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

15:47 MISS LAYUP by STAFFORD,ANDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KEYKAL,AARON --
GOOD LAYUP by KEYKAL,AARON(in the paint) 15:24 42-47 H 5
ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,MOE --

15:07 MISS 3PTR by HUSSHERR,JULIEN
REBOUND DEF by JONES,DRELYN --
MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,MOE(in the paint) 14:47
REBOUND OFF by KEYKAL,AARON --
GOOD LAYUP by KEYKAL,AARON(in the paint) 14:42 44-47 H 3

14:36 MISS LAYUP by LOEHR,NOAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BATALA,ELIAS

14:24 44-50 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by STAFFORD,ANDY
14:10 FOUL  by HUSSHERR,JULIEN

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,MOE 14:10
SUB IN by THOMSON,TANNER 14:10
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DRELYN(in the paint) 14:09 46-50 H 4
ASSIST  by OVERSTREET,JACQUEZ --

14:09 FOUL  by LOEHR,NOAH
GOOD FT by JONES,DRELYN 14:09 47-50 H 3

13:57 47-52 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BLASCZIEK,WILL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOEHR,NOAH

TURNOVER  by TEAM 13:43
13:28 47-54 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by HUSSHERR,JULIEN
13:17 FOUL  by HUSSHERR,JULIEN
13:03 FOUL  by LOEHR,NOAH

GOOD 3PTR by THOMSON,TANNER 12:55 50-54 H 4
ASSIST  by OVERSTREET,JACQUEZ --

12:37 TURNOVER  by LOEHR,NOAH
STEAL  by KEYKAL,AARON 12:37
MISS 3PTR by THOMSON,TANNER 12:33
REBOUND OFF by JONES,DRELYN --

12:29 FOUL  by STAFFORD,ANDY
GOOD FT by JONES,DRELYN(fastbreak) 12:29 51-54 H 3

12:29 SUB OUT by BLASCZIEK,WILL
12:29 SUB OUT by BATALA,ELIAS
12:29 SUB OUT by LOEHR,NOAH
12:29 SUB IN by AXMED,ALI
12:29 SUB IN by GOMEZ,TRENT
12:29 SUB IN by ADAMS,MYLES

SUB OUT by KEYKAL,AARON 12:29
SUB OUT by CROCKETT JR.,ANDRE 12:29
SUB IN by RUSSELL,ETHAN 12:29
SUB IN by RAYMOND,BEN 12:29
MISS FT by JONES,DRELYN(fastbreak) 12:29

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,MYLES
12:12 MISS 3PTR by GOMEZ,TRENT

REBOUND DEF by RAYMOND,BEN --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,DRELYN(in the paint) 11:46

-- REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,ANDY
FOUL  by OVERSTREET,JACQUEZ 11:39

11:39 51-55 H 4 GOOD FT by STAFFORD,ANDY(fastbreak)



11:39 51-56 H 5 GOOD FT by STAFFORD,ANDY(fastbreak)
11:39 51-57 H 6 GOOD FT by STAFFORD,ANDY(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by THOMSON,TANNER 11:15
-- REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,ANDY

SUB OUT by THOMSON,TANNER 11:05
SUB IN by KARELS,KOBE 11:05

11:01 TURNOVER  by STAFFORD,ANDY
MISS 3PTR by OVERSTREET,JACQUEZ 10:50
REBOUND OFF by RAYMOND,BEN --
MISS JUMPER by RAYMOND,BEN(in the paint) 10:45

-- REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,TRENT
FOUL  by JONES,DRELYN 10:40

10:29 51-59 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,MYLES(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by RAYMOND,BEN(in the paint) 10:20 53-59 H 6
ASSIST  by JONES,DRELYN --

10:20 FOUL  by ADAMS,MYLES
MISS FT by RAYMOND,BEN 10:19

-- REBOUND DEF by AXMED,ALI
10:07 53-61 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,MYLES(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AXMED,ALI
GOOD LAYUP by OVERSTREET,JACQUEZ(in the paint) 09:51 55-61 H 6

09:51 FOUL  by ADAMS,MYLES
09:51 SUB OUT by ADAMS,MYLES
09:51 SUB IN by ADAMS,MARIO

GOOD FT by OVERSTREET,JACQUEZ 09:51 56-61 H 5
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,ETHAN 09:51
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,MOE 09:51

09:39 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,MARIO
SUB OUT by RAYMOND,BEN 09:39
SUB IN by KEYKAL,AARON 09:39
GOOD 3PTR by KARELS,KOBE 09:27 59-61 H 2
ASSIST  by OVERSTREET,JACQUEZ --

09:09 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,MARIO(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,MARIO

09:05 59-63 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,MARIO(in the paint)
09:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by JONES,DRELYN 08:44
REBOUND OFF by KEYKAL,AARON --

08:44 FOUL  by AXMED,ALI
08:44 SUB OUT by AXMED,ALI
08:44 SUB OUT by ADAMS,MARIO
08:44 SUB IN by BLASCZIEK,WILL
08:44 SUB IN by BATALA,ELIAS
08:44 SUB OUT by STAFFORD,ANDY
08:44 SUB IN by ADAMS,MARIO

GOOD FT by KEYKAL,AARON 08:44 60-63 H 3
MISS FT by KEYKAL,AARON 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,TRENT
FOUL  by JONES,DRELYN 08:31

08:22 60-65 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by GOMEZ,TRENT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,MARIO

GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,MOE(in the paint) 08:07 62-65 H 3
07:46 MISS 3PTR by GOMEZ,TRENT

REBOUND DEF by KEYKAL,AARON --
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,DRELYN(in the paint) 07:34 64-65 H 1
FOUL  by WASHINGTON,MOE 07:15

07:15 64-66 H 2 GOOD FT by ADAMS,MARIO
07:15 SUB OUT by HUSSHERR,JULIEN
07:15 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,KEENAN
07:15 64-67 H 3 GOOD FT by ADAMS,MARIO

TURNOVER  by KEYKAL,AARON 07:03
07:03 STEAL  by BATALA,ELIAS



06:57 MISS JUMPER by BATALA,ELIAS
BLOCK  by WASHINGTON,MOE 06:57
REBOUND DEF by OVERSTREET,JACQUEZ --
MISS 3PTR by OVERSTREET,JACQUEZ 06:52
REBOUND OFF by KARELS,KOBE --
MISS LAYUP by KARELS,KOBE(in the paint) 06:47
REBOUND OFF by KEYKAL,AARON --
GOOD JUMPER by KEYKAL,AARON(in the paint) 06:44 66-67 H 1

06:26 MISS JUMPER by GOMEZ,TRENT
REBOUND DEF by JONES,DRELYN --
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,MOE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:18 68-67 V 1
ASSIST  by JONES,DRELYN --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:17

06:07 68-69 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,MARIO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BLASCZIEK,WILL

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,MOE 05:48
REBOUND OFF by KARELS,KOBE --
MISS JUMPER by OVERSTREET,JACQUEZ(in the paint) 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BLASCZIEK,WILL
05:14 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,KEENAN
05:14 SUB OUT by GOMEZ,TRENT
05:14 SUB IN by STAFFORD,ANDY

SUB OUT by JONES,DRELYN 05:14
SUB IN by THOMSON,TANNER 05:14
GOOD 3PTR by KARELS,KOBE 05:04 71-69 V 2
ASSIST  by OVERSTREET,JACQUEZ --

04:48 MISS JUMPER by STAFFORD,ANDY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by OVERSTREET,JACQUEZ 04:48
REBOUND DEF by KEYKAL,AARON --

04:40 FOUL  by STAFFORD,ANDY
GOOD FT by KEYKAL,AARON(fastbreak) 04:40 72-69 V 3
MISS FT by KEYKAL,AARON(fastbreak) 04:40
REBOUND OFF by KEYKAL,AARON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:28

04:22 FOUL  by ADAMS,MARIO
GOOD FT by THOMSON,TANNER 04:22 73-69 V 4
GOOD FT by THOMSON,TANNER 04:22 74-69 V 5
FOUL  by KEYKAL,AARON 04:13

04:09 74-71 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,MARIO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,KEENAN

GOOD LAYUP by KEYKAL,AARON(in the paint) 03:55 76-71 V 5
FOUL  by THOMSON,TANNER 03:36

03:36 MISS FT by STAFFORD,ANDY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:36 SUB OUT by ADAMS,MARIO
03:36 SUB IN by LOEHR,NOAH
03:36 76-72 V 4 GOOD FT by STAFFORD,ANDY

TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,MOE 03:28
03:28 STEAL  by BATALA,ELIAS
03:20 76-74 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BATALA,ELIAS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by OVERSTREET,JACQUEZ(in the paint) 02:56
-- REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,ANDY

02:48 FOUL  by BATALA,ELIAS
02:48 TURNOVER  by BATALA,ELIAS

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,MOE 02:48
SUB IN by CROCKETT JR.,ANDRE 02:48
MISS JUMPER by OVERSTREET,JACQUEZ 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by LOEHR,NOAH
02:17 MISS JUMPER by BLASCZIEK,WILL

REBOUND DEF by KARELS,KOBE --
GOOD LAYUP by OVERSTREET,JACQUEZ(in the paint) 01:53 78-74 V 4
ASSIST  by THOMSON,TANNER --



FOUL  by OVERSTREET,JACQUEZ 01:36
01:36 78-75 V 3 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,KEENAN
01:36 78-76 V 2 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,KEENAN
01:36 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,KEENAN
01:36 SUB IN by HUSSHERR,JULIEN

MISS JUMPER by THOMSON,TANNER 01:21
-- REBOUND DEF by BLASCZIEK,WILL

01:12 78-78 GOOD LAYUP by STAFFORD,ANDY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BLASCZIEK,WILL

01:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by THOMSON,TANNER(in the paint) 00:54
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by THOMSON,TANNER 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by KARELS,KOBE 00:46
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,MOE 00:46

00:33 78-80 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by LOEHR,NOAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BLASCZIEK,WILL

00:22 FOUL  by HUSSHERR,JULIEN
GOOD FT by OVERSTREET,JACQUEZ 00:22 79-80 H 1
GOOD FT by OVERSTREET,JACQUEZ 00:22 80-80

00:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:01 MISS JUMPER by STAFFORD,ANDY

-- REBOUND OFF by BLASCZIEK,WILL
00:00 80-82 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BATALA,ELIAS(in the paint)
00:00 MISS TIPIN by BLASCZIEK,WILL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BATALA,ELIAS


